applicable, the receipt by the District of satisfactory evidence that all subcontractors and material 
men have been paid. 

• If a contract is for the construction, alteration or repair of public buildings or public works, the 

contractor shall provide a payment bond for a contract in excess of Twenty-Five Thousand Dollars 
($25,000.00), as required by Tex. Govt. Code Ch. 2253. 

• For requirements contracts, bond requirements are determined by applying the proposed unit price 

to the estimated quantities included in the specifications. 

18. ETHICAL STANDARDS: 

• It shall be a breach of ethics to offer, give or agree to give any elected official, department head or